Nassau County Police Department
1490 Franklin Avenue
LAURA CURRAN Mineola, New York 11501 PATRICK J. RYDER
COUNTY EXECUTIVE (51’6) 573-8800 COMMISSIONER

214 Hillside Ave
Williston Park, NY 11596

November 9, 2020
Mayor Scott P. Strauss
Village of Mineola
155 Washington Avenue
Mineola, N.Y. 11501
Dear Mayor Strauss:

Shown below is the Police Report for the month of October 2020:

AUTO ACCIDENTS-Total Accidents: See Attached
AIDED CASES Total aided: 80

BURGLARY RESIDENCE
None
BURGLARY BUSINESS
(1) Incident-10/4 Wagner Doman & Leto (227 Mineola Boulevard, Mineola — Post: 311)

ROBBERY
None

LARCENY AUTO : LARCENY (other than auto)
(2) Incidents (10) Incidents '

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF
(6) Incidents
MOVERS: 6 PARKERS: 12

Very Truly Yours,

\Pers Gee—""

Vincent G. Boden
Inspector
Third Precinct



Acridants for MINECLA for the month of Ocicber 2020

{

Failure to Yield Right-of-way

DATE LOCATION INJURY i
3RD AVE and 2ND ST
10/01/2020 Failure to Yield Right-of-way 0
10/02/2020 WILLIS AVE and LINDEN BLVD 0
WILLIS AVE and WASHINGTON AVE
10/03/2020 Failure to Yield Right-of-way 0
OLD COUNTRY RD and 3RD AVE
10/03/2020 Following to Closely 0
10/03/2020 E JERICHO TPF};II:I 22% SF,;-\RWICK BLVD 1
JEFFERSON ST and MINEOLA BLVD
10/04/2020 Driver Inattention/Distraction 0
CRANDALL DR and GREENTREE RD
10/04/2020 Passing or Lane Usage Improper 0
E JERICHO TPKE and ROSLYN RD
10/05/2020 Backing Unsafely 0
OLD COUNTRY RD and ROSLYN RD
10/06/2020 Failure to Yield Right-of-way 0
Following to Closely
JERICHO TPKE and WILLIS AVE
10/08/2020 Passing or Lane Usage Improper 0
GRANT AVE and MINEOLA BLVD
10/13/2020 Failure to Yield Right-of-way 0
10/15/2020 WILLIS AVE and PROSPECT ST 0
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Accidents for MINECGLA for the month of October 2020

DATE

LOCATION

10/15/2020

10/15/2020

10/18/2020

10/19/2020

10/20/2020

10/20/2020

10/21/2020

10/21/2020

10/23/2020

10/24/2020

10/24/2020

10/26/2020

LINCOLN AVE and ROOSEVELT PL
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

MINEOLA BLVD and LINCOLN AVE
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

W JERICHO TPKE and ROSLYN RD
Backing Unsafely

ROSLYN RD and CLINTON AVE
Driver inattention/Distraction

E JERICHO TPKE and ROSLYN RD
Unsafe Lane Change

BEEBE RD and JACKSON AVE
Failure to Keep Right

ROSLYN RD and E 2ND ST
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

MINEOLA BLVD and LINCOLN AVE
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

2ND ST and MINEOLA BLVD
Failure to Yield Right-of-way
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

HERRICKS RD and BEDFORD AVE
Following to Closely

JERICHO TPKE and WILLIS AVE
Foliowing to Closely

HORTON HWY and JERICHO TPKE
Driver Inattention/Distraction
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Accidents for MINFOQL2 for the month of Qctober 2020

DATE

10/26/2020

10/27/2020

10/28/2020

10/28/2020

10/29/2020

10/30/2020

10/31/2020

10/31/2020

10/31/2020

LOCATION

3RD AVE and 2ND ST
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

E 2ND ST and ROSLYN RD
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

JERICHO TPKE and ROYAL AVE
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

WILLIS AVE and JERICHO TPKE
Following to Closely

WESTBURY AVE and ROSLYN RD
Following to Closely
Pavement Slippery

SALLY RD and HERRICKS RD
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

WESTBURY AVE and UNION ST
Passing Too Closely

2ND ST and ROSLYN RD
Following to Closely

JERICHO TPKE and WILLIS AVE
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

INJURY
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