## **Nassau County**

LAURA CURRAN

COUNTY EXECUTIVE



1490 Franklin Avenue Mineola, New York 11501 (516) 573-8800

PATRICK J. RYDER COMMISSIONER

Police Department

214 Hillside Ave Williston Park, NY 11596

November 9, 2020

Mayor Scott P. Strauss Village of Mineola 155 Washington Avenue Mineola, N.Y. 11501

Dear Mayor Strauss:

Shown below is the Police Report for the month of October 2020:

AUTO ACCIDENTS-Total Accidents: See Attached

AIDED CASES Total aided: 80

**BURGLARY RESIDENCE** 

None

**BURGLARY BUSINESS** 

(1) Incident-10/4 Wagner Doman & Leto (227 Mineola Boulevard, Mineola – Post: 311)

**ROBBERY** 

None

LARCENY AUTO

(2) Incidents

LARCENY (other than auto)

(10) Incidents

**CRIMINAL MISCHIEF** 

(6) Incidents

MOVERS: 6 PARKERS: 12

Very Truly Yours,

Vincent G. Boden

Inspector

Third Precinct

DATE	LOCATION	INJURY
10/01/2020	3RD AVE and 2ND ST Failure to Yield Right-of-way	0
10/02/2020	WILLIS AVE and LINDEN BLVD	0
10/03/2020	WILLIS AVE and WASHINGTON AVE Failure to Yield Right-of-way	0
10/03/2020	OLD COUNTRY RD and 3RD AVE Following to Closely	0
10/03/2020	E JERICHO TPKE and BARWICK BLVD Fell Asleep	1
and the second s	uita en la caracteria de la caracteria d	
10/04/2020	JEFFERSON ST and MINEOLA BLVD Driver Inattention/Distraction	0
and the second second second		
10/04/2020	CRANDALL DR and GREENTREE RD Passing or Lane Usage Improper	0
10/05/2020	E JERICHO TPKE and ROSLYN RD Backing Unsafely	0
10/06/2020	OLD COUNTRY RD and ROSLYN RD Failure to Yield Right-of-way Following to Closely	0
10/08/2020	JERICHO TPKE and WILLIS AVE Passing or Lane Usage Improper	0
10/13/2020	GRANT AVE and MINEOLA BLVD Failure to Yield Right-of-way	0
	en <mark>de</mark> la companya de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la	
10/15/2020	WILLIS AVE and PROSPECT ST Failure to Yield Right-of-way	0

DATE	LOCATION	INJURY
10/15/2020	LINCOLN AVE and ROOSEVELT PL Failure to Yield Right-of-way	1
10/15/2020	MINEOLA BLVD and LINCOLN AVE Failure to Yield Right-of-way	0
10/18/2020	W JERICHO TPKE and ROSLYN RD Backing Unsafely	. 0
10/19/2020	ROSLYN RD and CLINTON AVE Driver Inattention/Distraction	. 0
10/20/2020	E JERICHO TPKE and ROSLYN RD Unsafe Lane Change	0
10/20/2020	BEEBE RD and JACKSON AVE Failure to Keep Right	1
10/21/2020	ROSLYN RD and E 2ND ST Failure to Yield Right-of-way	0
10/21/2020	MINEOLA BLVD and LINCOLN AVE Failure to Yield Right-of-way	2
10/23/2020	2ND ST and MINEOLA BLVD Failure to Yield Right-of-way Failure to Yield Right-of-way	1
10/24/2020	HERRICKS RD and BEDFORD AVE Following to Closely	0
10/24/2020	JERICHO TPKE and WILLIS AVE Following to Closely	0
10/26/2020	HORTON HWY and JERICHO TPKE Driver Inattention/Distraction	0

DATE	LOCATION	INJURY
10/26/2020	3RD AVE and 2ND ST Failure to Yield Right-of-way	0
10/27/2020	E 2ND ST and ROSLYN RD Failure to Yield Right-of-way	0
10/28/2020	JERICHO TPKE and ROYAL AVE Failure to Yield Right-of-way	1
10/28/2020	WILLIS AVE and JERICHO TPKE Following to Closely	1
10/29/2020	WESTBURY AVE and ROSLYN RD Following to Closely Pavement Slippery	1
10/30/2020	SALLY RD and HERRICKS RD Failure to Yield Right-of-way	0
10/31/2020	WESTBURY AVE and UNION ST Passing Too Closely	0
10/31/2020	2ND ST and ROSLYN RD Following to Closely	0
10/31/2020	JERICHO TPKE and WILLIS AVE Failure to Yield Right-of-way	0